## P07000022050

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



01/12/07--01028--026 \*\*87.50

FILED 2007 FEB 19 PM 2: 34 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

WUT-2233

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Edmund Reyes, P.A. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

	2
🗖 \$78.75	: 🗹 \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	<b>DPY REQUIRED</b>

FROM: FRANK E. MARLEY, III, ESQ.

3450 LAKESIDE DRIVE, SUITE 110 Address

MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33027

City, State & Zip

Name (Printed or typed)

954-447-3460

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

January 16, 2007

FRANK E. MARLEY, III, ESQ 3450 LAKESIDE DRIVE STE 110 MIRAMAR, FL 33027

SUBJECT: EDMUND REYES, P.A. Ref. Number: W07000002233

We have received your document for EDMUND REYES, P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific business purpose of the professional association must be stated in the document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist New Filing Section

. . . . .

۰.

Letter Number: 807A00003287

ł

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

	S. (Profit)	t	ALSEC 201
ARTICLE I NAME		Ì	FEB
The name of the corporation shall be:	-	t	S 22
Edmund Reyes, P.A.		,	NY OF
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE			F ST
The principal place of business/mailing address is:	cr =-	i t	CATION CRID
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221			34 DA
ARTICLE III PURPOSE		ł	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:		3	
To do business as a Real Estate Agent			
		2	
ARTICLE IV SHARES			
The number of shares of stock is:	v	e ·	
One Hundred (100) Shares No Par Value			•
Edmund Reves, President and Treasurer			
Edmund Reyes, President and Treasurer 8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221			-
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221			
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	contable) of the regi	sterod agent is	
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac	cceptable) of the regi	stered agent is:	
8651 Hammondwood Road South   Jacksonville, Florida 32221   ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT   The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110	cceptable) of the regi	stered agent is:	
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221 <u>ARTICLE VI</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT ac Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.	cceptable) of the regi	stered agent is:	
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221   ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT   The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110   Miramar, Florida 33027	cceptable) of the regi	stered agent is:	
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221   ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT   The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110   Miramar, Florida 33027   ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	ceptable) of the regi	stered agent is:	
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221   ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT   The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110   Miramar, Florida 33027	cceptable) of the regi	stered agent is:	
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221   ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT   The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110   Miramar, Florida 33027   ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR   The name and address of the Incorporator is:   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110	ceptable) of the regi	stered agent is:	
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221   ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT   The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110   Miramar, Florida 33027   ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR   The name and address of the Incorporator is:   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.	cceptable) of the regi	stered agent is:	
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221   ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT   The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110   Miramar, Florida 33027   ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR   The name and address of the Incorporator is:   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110			
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221   ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT   The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110   Miramar, Florida 33027   ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR   The name and address of the Incorporator is:   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110   Miramar, Florida 33027   Hamman Address of the Incorporator is:   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110   Miramar, Florida 33027   ************************************	**************************************	**************************************	
8651 Hammondwood Road South Jacksonville, Florida 32221   ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT   The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110   Miramar, Florida 33027   ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR   The name and address of the Incorporator is:   Frank E. Marley, III, Esq.   3450 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110   Miramar, Florida 33027	**************************************	**************************************	

Signature/Incorporator

. . . . .

February 6, 2007

Date